












































































Total Expenses for Board Reports Jan-23 

Monthly Payroll Summary Page 2 

Total Gross Pay Item A $ 15,351.56 

Total Employer Contributions Item B $ 5,941.16 
Total Employer Taxes Item C $ 22.95 

Total Payroll    $    21,315.67 

Monthly Expenses by Vendor Detail Page 4 
Total Item D $ 6,620.31 

Total Expenses $ 27,935.98 

Trace to Monthly Profit & Loss Report Page 5 

Total Expenses Item E $ 27,935.98 

Variance $ - 

2/7/2023, 6:41 AM    2023 Board Meeting Expenses Reports.xlsx 



Churchill County Mosquito, Vector & Noxious Weed A 

Total payroll cost report 

From Jan 01, 2023 to Jan 31, 2023 from all locations 

Item Amount 

Total pay 

Paycheck wages $15,351.56 

Non-paycheck wages $0.00 

Reimbursements $0.00 

Subtotal $15,351.56 

Company contributions 

Employer Paid Dental Insurance $80.92 

Employer Paid Health Insurance $1,558.22 

Employer Paid Life Ins-PT only $47.74 

Employer Paid Vision Insurance $10.44 

PERS Employer Paid (EE/ER) $254.54 

PERS Employer Paid (ER Only) $3,989.30 

Subtotal $5,941.16 

Employer taxes 

Social Security Employer $18.60 

Medicare Employer $4.35 

Subtotal $22.95 

Total payroll cost $21,315.67 

Feb 07, 2023 06:39 AM PT 2

Item A 

Item B 

Item C 



Churchill County Mosquito, Vector & Noxious Weed Abatement District 

Monthly Expenses by Vendor Detail 
January 2023 

Vendor Date Account Memo/Description Amount 

CNA Surety 

01/01/23 01.5290 Officers Bonds Marion Jonte Jr 01/01/2023 to 01/01/2025 170.00 
Total for CNA Surety $ 170.00 

Dowd Bookkeeping Services LLC 

01/03/23 01.5366 Computer Software & Online Subs QuickBooks Online Essentials & Core Payroll Fees (D 113.70 

01/03/23 01.5361 Accounting & Audit Fees Bookkeeping December 2022 1,100.00 
Total for Dowd Bookkeeping Services LLC $ 1,213.70 

EFTPS (941) 

01/04/23 01.5150 Social Security & Medicare Medicare Company Expense - Calc'd 104.49 

01/18/23 01.5150 Social Security & Medicare Medicare Company Expense - Calc'd 104.49
Total for EFTPS (941) $ 208.98 

Joseph Sanford 

01/30/23 01.5360 Legal Fees August to December 2022 Legal Services for Board 500.00 

01/30/23 01.5360 Legal Fees January 2023 Legal Services for Board 200.00 
Total for Joseph Sanford $ 700.00 

Lahontan Valley News 

01/01/23 01.5350 Printing & Publications Annual Subscription 105.49
Total for Lahontan Valley News $ 105.49 

Microsoft 

01/19/23 01.5366 Computer Software & Online Subs Office 12/19-01/18/2023 50.00
Total for Microsoft $ 50.00 

Nevada Public Agency Insurance Pool 

01/01/23 01.5120 Workers Compensation Payment #2 FY 2023 Workers Comp Premium 3,428.50 
Total for Nevada Public Agency Insurance Pool $ 3,428.50 

NV Energy 

01/03/23 01.5345 Bank & Other Fees Late Charges 3.34 

01/03/23 01.5441 Utilities - Electric 11/29 to 12/29/2022 296.42
Total for NV Energy $ 299.76 

Office Products Inc 

01/06/23 01.5320 Office Supplies Color & B/W Copies over Contract 10/06/2022 to 01 39.48 

01/06/23 01.5320 Office Supplies Base rate 01/06/23 to 04/05/2023 49.99 
Total for Office Products Inc $ 89.47 

Optum Bank 

01/01/23 01.5141 Health Insurance - HSA January 2023 150.00
Total for Optum Bank $ 150.00 



Vendor Date Account Memo/Description Amount 

Verizon Wireless 

01/04/23 01.5390 Communications Cell Phones 12/05 to 01/04/2023 116.61 
Total for Verizon Wireless $ 116.61 

WiarCom Inc 

01/10/23 01.5390 Communications Wireless 01/10-02/09/2023 87.80
Total for WiarCom Inc $ 87.80 

Grand Total $ 6,620.31 

Tuesday, Feb 07, 2023 06:32:09 AM GMT-8 - Accrual Basis 

Item D 



Churchill County Mosquito, Vector & Noxious Weed Abatement District 

Monthly Profit & Loss 

January 2023 

TOTAL 

Income 

01.4040 Real Property Tax - Current 63,033.06 

01.4050 Real Property Tax - Delinquent 535.58 

01.4080 Personal Property Tax - Current 2,714.38 

01.4090 Personal Property Tax - Delinquent 34.79 

01.4110 Consolidated Tax Revenue 36,007.74 

01.4130 AB104 Fair share Revenues 8,862.27 

Total Income $111,187.82 

GROSS PROFIT $111,187.82 

Expenses 

01.5030 Salary - Management 10,738.30 

01.5040 Salary - Full-time 4,538.26 

01.5110 Retirement Contribution 4,243.84 

01.5120 Workers Compensation 3,428.50 

01.5140 Health Insurance 1,697.32 

01.5141 Health Insurance - HSA 150.00 

01.5150 Social Security & Medicare 231.93 

01.5290 Officers Bonds 170.00 

01.5320 Office Supplies 89.47 

01.5345 Bank & Other Fees 3.34 

01.5350 Printing & Publications 105.49 

01.5360 Legal Fees 700.00 

01.5361 Accounting & Audit Fees 1,100.00 

01.5366 Computer Software & Online Subs 163.70 

01.5390 Communications 204.41 

01.5441 Utilities - Electric 296.42 

Ask5 Payroll Expenses 

Wages 

Board Pay (per meeting 75.00 

Total Wages 75.00 

Total Ask5 Payroll Expenses 75.00 

Total Expenses $27,935.98 

NET OPERATING INCOME $83,251.84 

NET INCOME $83,251.84 

Accrual Basis Tuesday, February 7, 2023 06:37 AM GMT-08:00 5 

Item E 
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